THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2633CTS8-HZ12#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2633
1
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
BLOCK DIAGRAM

REF
GND
ORDER INFORMATION
LTC2633 A C TS8 –L Z 12 #TRM PBF
LEAD FREE DESIGNATOR
TAPE AND REEL
TR = 2,500-Piece Tape and Reel
TRM = 500-Piece Tape and Reel
RESOLUTION
12 = 12-Bit
10 = 10-Bit
8 = 8-Bit
POWER-ON RESET
I = Reset to Mid-Scale in Internal Reference Mode
X = Reset to Mid-Scale in External Reference Mode (2.5V Full-Scale
Voltage, Internal Reference Mode Option Only)
O = Reset to Mid-Scale in Internal Reference Mode, DACs High Z
(2.5V Full-Scale Voltage, Internal Reference Mode Option Only)
Z = Reset to Zero-Scale in Internal Reference Mode
FULL-SCALE VOLTAGE INTERNAL REFERENCE MODE
L = 2.5V
H = 4.096V
PACKAGE TYPE
TS8 = 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23
TEMPERATURE GRADE
C = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
H = Automotive Temperature Range (–40°C to 125°C)
ELECTRICAL GRADE (OPTIONAL)
A = ±1.5LSB Maximum INL (12-Bit)
PRODUCT PART NUMBER
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Contact the factory for information on lead based finish parts.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LTC2633
3
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.com
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING**
VFS WITH INTERNAL
REFERENCE
POWER-ON RESET
TO CODE
POWER-ON
REFERENCE
MODE
RESOLUTION
VCC
MAXIMUM
INL
LTC2633A-LI12
LTC2633A-LX12
LTC2633A-LZ12
LTC2633A-LO12*
LTC2633A-HI12
LTC2633A-HZ12
LTFTC
LTFTB
LTFSZ
LTFTV
LTFTF
LTFTD
2.5V • (4095/4096)
2.5V • (4095/4096)
2.5V • (4095/4096)
2.5V • (4095/4096)
4.096V • (4095/4096)
4.096V • (4095/4096)
Mid-Scale
Mid-Scale